٠	· 12-14-04 ATO STI	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 05-24-	
	RE	TO5 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 4 DEC 2004.
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103008	documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	MARTIN MENGES and THOMAS ELICKER	Name: <u>INA-Schaeffler KG</u>
		Internal Address:
	Execution Date(s) 12/8/04 & 12/8/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: Industriestrasse 1-3
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment Merger	City: Herzogenaurach
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 91074
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Connary Zip. 01014
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
,	PCT/EP2003/005088	
12/22/	2004 GFREY1 00000153 10518232	ached? Yes 🖌 No
04 FC:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
\backslash	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:01
	Name:Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 475 Park Avenue	Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: New York	8. Payment Information
	State: N.Y. Zip: 10016	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>3027</u> Expiration Date <u>07/07</u>
	Phone Number: (212) 661-8000	
	Fax Number: (212) 661-8002	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: info@mlmpatent.us	Authorized User Name <u>Charles A. Muserlian</u>
	9. Signature: Church Bhas	12/14/04
	Signature	Date
	Charles A. Muserian	Total number of pages including cover 4
	Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

188.563

PCT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, We, MARTIN MENGES and THOMAS ELICKER, citizens of

<u>Germany</u> residents of <u>Germany</u> for which International Application <u>PCT/EP2003/005088</u> has been filed on <u>May 15, 2003</u> in which the United States has been named for a Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the <u>German</u> priority date of <u>June 21, 2002</u> of Application Serial No. <u>102 27 714.1</u> is hereby claimed.

Whereas, <u>INA-SCHAEFFLER KG</u> a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having a place of business at <u>Industriestrasse 1-3, 91074</u> <u>Herzogenaurach</u>, <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said <u>MARTIN MENGES and THOMAS ELICKER</u> for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said <u>INA-SCHAEFFLER KG</u> and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto the said <u>INA-SCHAEFFLER</u> <u>KG</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

Rx No.:455 P.002

PATENT REEL: 016583 FRAME: 0652

And, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said INA-SCHAEFFLER KG as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

In Witness Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands as of the following date:

GES O Date: December 08,2004 We Date: December 08,2004

amar Elike

: SS:

day of December 04 before me personally came On this 10.

to me known and

known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed for foregoing

instrument and fully acknowledged that they executed the same.

(Kerstin Stanek)

2

Rx time:12/10/2004 08:35

RECORDED: 12/14/2004

Rx No. 455 P.003

PATENT REEL: 016583 FRAME: 0653